



The Oxford College of Science

(Recognised by the Govt. of Karnataka, Permanently Affiliated to Bangalore University & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade & International Accreditation Organization (IAO) Recognised by UGC under section 2(f) & 12(B)

Ref. No: TOCS/50/A/2017-2018

24.08.2017

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Constitution of Anti Sexual Harassment/Internal Complaint Cell for the Academic year 2017-2018-reg.

In exercise of the powers conferred by UGC and Bangalore University, sexual harassment is a violation of "Fundamental Rights" under articles 14.15 and 21 of the Constitution of India regulations . An Internal Complaint Cell consisting of the following is constituted at The Oxford College Of Science for preventing, curbing and combating any incident of Sexual Harassment in the College.

SI.	Name & Designation	Status in the
No		Committee
1	Dr. Kavyashree R Principal, Professor & Head Department of Biotechnology, The Oxford College Of Science	Chairperson
2	Dr. Susil Kumar Sahoo Dean-Administration, Prof & Head, Department of Computer Science & Applications, The Oxford College Of Science	Member Secretary
3	Ms. Ramya Associate Professor, Department of Electronics, The Oxford College Of Science	Member
4	Dr. Prakah Associate Professor, Department of Biochemistry, The Oxford College Of Science	Member
5	Dr. Deepa Gopinath 1974 Associate Professor, Department of Applied Genetics, The Oxford College Of Science	Member
6	Mrs. Vinita Tapaskar Associate Professor, Department of Computer Applications, The Oxford College Of Science	Member
7	Mrs. Sathyaveena Associate Professor, Department of Electronics, The Oxford College Of Science	Member

Note: If the matter involves students or non-teaching employees then they are invited to involve in the redressal mechanism.

Principal

#32, 17th 'B' Main, Sector IV, HSR Layout, Bangalore 5500 102r-IV, HSR Layout

Ph.: +91-80-30266301 / 302 / 351 / 391 Fax : +91 - 80 - 30266349

THE

www.theoxford.edu email: scienceprincipal@theoxford.edu / infohsr@theoxford.edu